
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:987
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2003
WORLD BANK AID FOR GROUND WATER LEVEL IN ORISSA
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any World Bank aided project has been envisaged in Orissa to replenish ground water level in 30 districts of Orissa; and

(b) if so, by when the work on the project is likely to commence alongwith the target set for the same?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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